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Thesis Title Relationship between the Use of School Administrators’ Power
and the Motivation of Primary School Teachers under Pathum Thani

Primary Educational Area Office 1

Name — Surname Mr. Nattanan Wiriyathanachot
Program Educational Administration
Thesis Advisor Assistant Professor Roongaroon Rangrongratana, Ph.D.
Academic Year 2018
ABSTRACT

The purposes of this study are to : 1) To identify the level of power that school
Administrators directors use with their school teachers. 2) To analyze how the directors’ power
affect the motivation of teachers to perform their teaching roles in Pathum Thani Primary
Educational Area Office 1. 3) To study the relationship between the use of school management
directors’ power and the motivation of teachers’ performance.

The sample group involved 339 teachers in Pathum Thani Primary Educational Area
Office 1. The population sample were taken by stratified sampling method and simple random
sampling method of the teachers from each school. The tools used to analyze the data in this study
were percentage, average, standard deviation and Pearson product moment correlation.

The results demonstrate that 1) There are high level of power used by the school
management directors. In which the highest power used is reference authority, followed by the legal
power and the power of command. 2) The motivation of teacher to perform their roles overall is
high. The highest motivation is on the success of work life dimension. Moreover, salary reveals as
the second motivation. However, the least affect teachers’ motivation is the environmental and the
surrounding dimension. 3) The relationship between the use of school management directors’ power

and the motivation of teachers collides highly was statistically significant at .01 level.

Keywords: the use of power, motivation in performing teaching role
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1 A o
AN NNBONU

ﬂi’)u‘ﬁ 2
Case Processing Summary
N %
Cases  Valid 30 100.0
Excluded® 0 .0
Total 30 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

AdUN 3

Case Processing Summary

N

%

Cases

Valid
Excluded®

Total

30
0
30

100.0
.0
100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

NN

Case Processing Summary

N

%

Cases

Valid
Excluded"

Total

30

0

30

100.0

.0

100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

123

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha

N of ltems

.954

25

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha

N of ltems

.967

30

Reliability Statistics

Cronbach's Alpha

N of ltems

.981
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